
YEAR 2 – Semester 1 (2 consecutive units)  
September 2023 – December 2024.  
 
Unit lead for both units: May Azzawi  
 
SPECIALIST STUDIES 1 – Cardiology (6H5Z1004) 
Thurs 14th September – CMR meeting room. Mandatory 
Thurs 21st September – CMR meeting room. Mandatory 
Thurs 5th October 2023 – CMR meeting room. Mandatory 
Thurs 12th October 2023 – CMR meeting room. Mandatory 
Thurs 19th October 2023 – CMR meeting room. Mandatory 
Thurs 26th October 2023- CMR meeting room – presentations. Mandatory  
 
Assessments: 

• Presentations on Thursday 26th October – CMR meeting room. 
• Exam. To be sat during examination period November 2023. Date/time TBC. 

 
SPECIALIST STUDIES 2 – Cardiology (6H5Z1005)  
Thurs 9th November 2023 – CMR meeting room. Mandatory 
Thurs 16th November 2023 – CMR meeting room. Mandatory 
Thurs 30th November 2023 – CMR meeting room. Mandatory 
Thurs 7th December 2023 – remote learning. Mandatory 
Thurs 14th December 2023 – CMR meeting room. Mandatory 
 
Assessments: 

• Essay: 7th December 2023. 
• Exam. To be sat during examination period January 2024. Date/time TBC. 

 
 

SPECIALIST STUDIES 1 – Respiratory/Sleep (6H5Z1004) 
Thurs 14th September 2023 – (RESP team). Mandatory 
Thurs 21st September 2023 – (RESP team). Mandatory 
Thurs 5th October 2023 – (RESP team). Mandatory 
Thurs 12th October 2023 – (RESP team). Mandatory 
Thurs 19th October 2023 – (RESP team). Mandatory 
Thurs 26th October 2023 – presentations. Mandatory 
 
Assessments: 

• Presentations: 26th October 2023. 
• Exam. To be sat during examination period on 23rd November 2023.  

 
SPECIALIST STUDIES 2 – Respiratory/Sleep (6H5Z1005) 
Thurs 9th November 2023 – (RESP team). Mandatory 
Thurs 16th November 2023 – (SLEEP team). Mandatory 
Thurs 30th November 2023 – (SLEEP team). Mandatory 
Thurs 7th December 2023 – (SLEEP team). Mandatory 
Thurs 14th December 2023 – Revision session. Mandatory 
 
Assessments: 

• Essay due on 7th December 2023. 
• Exam. To be sat during examination period in January 2024. 

 
 
 
 
 
SPECIALIST STUDIES 1 – Neuro TBC (6H5Z1004) 
 



Thurs 05th October. Mandatory 
Thurs 12th October. Mandatory 
Thurs 19th October. Mandatory 
Thurs 26th October. Mandatory 
 
Assessments: 

• Presentation: 26th October 2023.  
• Exam. To be sat during examination period on 23rd November 2023.  

 
SPECIALIST STUDIES 2 – Neuro TBC (6H5Z1005) 
Thurs 9th November. Mandatory 
Thurs 16th November. Mandatory 
Thurs 30th November. Mandatory 
Thurs 7th December. Mandatory 
 
Assessments 

• Essay: 7th December 2023. 
• Exam. To be sat during examination period 8th– 19th January 2024. 

 
 
Year 2 Clinical portfolio submission : 1st Feb 2024 
 
 

  



YEAR 2 – Semester 2  (2 units running concurrently at Man Met)  
February 2024 – April 2024 
 
DISEASE PROCESSES AND STATISTICS (6H5Z1010) 
Unit lead: Jon Humphries 
 
Thurs 1st February. Mandatory attendance 
Mon 12th February catch up online  
Thurs 15th February. Mandatory attendance 
Mon 26th February catch up online  
Thurs 29th February. Mandatory attendance 
Mon 11th March catch up online  
Thurs 14th March. Mandatory attendance 
 

EASTER BREAK 
 

Mon 15th April catch up online  
Thurs 18th April. Mandatory attendance 
Mon 29th April catch up online 
Thurs 2nd May. Mandatory attendance 
 
Assessments:  

• MCQ exam: 9th May 2024. 
• Report/Essay: 26th April 2024. 

 
PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE SIGNAL PROCESSING AND INSTRUMENTATION (6H5Z1006) 
Unit lead: Karen Hold 
 
Thurs 1st February. Mandatory attendance 
Thurs 8th February. Mandatory attendance 
Thurs 22nd February. Mandatory attendance 
Thurs 7th March. Mandatory attendance 
Thurs 21st March. Mandatory attendance 
 

EASTER BREAK 
 

Thurs 25th April. Mandatory attendance 
 
Assessments:  

• Creative Poster/Essay: 18th April 2024. 
• Physics coursework. 20th May 2024 (+ in class test TBC). 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


